RESOLUTION NO. 1977 - 13 ESTABLISHING ROUTE #24F SOLON FLYER

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority:

Section 1. That effective Monday, January 17, 1977, Route #24F Solon Flyer will be established to operate as follows:

Westbound: From Baldwin Rd.-Solon Blvd. to Van Aken-Chagrin via Baldwin, Parkway, Solon Blvd., Aurora, SOM Center, Inwood, Solon Blvd., Aurora, Harper, Rt. 422, I-271, and Chagrin to Van Aken.

Eastbound: From Van Aken-Chagrin to Baldwin Rd.-Solon via Chagrin, I-271, Rt. 422, Harper, Aurora, SOM Center, Inwood, Solon Blvd. to Baldwin Rd.

Adoptéd: January 11, 1977

Allean C Fehren